| Chabot College
2 #=  Measure A Bond Program

December 1, 2020

Chabot Las Positas Community College District
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3 Floor
Dublin, CA 94568

Project: Emergency Boiler Replacement Project at Chabot College
Project No.:  B200180A
Contractor:  Envise

Envise, has completed the above referenced project. Therefore, we hereby request that
the Notice of Completion be presented at the next Board Meeting and filed. Closing
information is listed below:

Contract Date: February 7, 2020
Actual Substantial Completion: September 30, 2020
Original Contract Amount: $142,708.96
Change Orders: $(6,231.30)

Final Contract Amount: $136,477.66

Thank you.

(Wrr)—r

Walter Blevins
Director of M&O
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

25555 Hesperian Blvd., Hayward, CA 94545



